
RESULTS of ARUNDOWN PORTSMOUTH ROUND TOURNAMENT 
17th November 2019 

Lady Paramount  Nicola McDowell  -   Judge David Strong 
AWARDS 

SINGLE ROUND 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Single Round  
  1 Nicola McDowell Worthing 60 20 549  
  2 Claire Smith High Weald 60 23 547  
  3 Sarah Leeming Meridian 60 13 516   
 

Ladies Longbow - Single Portsmouth Round 
  1 Nicola Curtis Adur Valley 60 4 403  
 

Ladies Barebow - Single Portsmouth Round 
  1 Sarah Shuter Bognor Regis 60 13 525  
  2 Jenny Diplock Worthing 60 6 459  
  3 Adele McPeake High Weald 60 5 448 
 

Ladies Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Elisabeth Moro Wellingborough 60 16 554  
  2 Zara Green (J) Ditchling 60 13 546 (17 yrs) 
  3 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 60 8 537  
 

Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Richard Cater High Weald 60 31 569 (Vet) 
  2 Ben Green  Ditchling 60 31 563  
  3 Dan Mitchell Worthing 60 30 561 
 

Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 60 9 459 (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 60 1 340 (Vet) 
  3 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 44 1 221  
Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Nicholas Winfield Chichester 60 16 538  
  2 John Wright Mole Valley 60 15 498  
  3 Simon Wales Newhaven 60 14 496  
 

Gentlemen American Flatbow - Single Round 
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 59 4 407 
 

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 60 57 587  
  2 Daniel Allen Chichester 60 40 580  
  3 Alan Harvey Bognor Regis 60 31 571   

DOUBLE ROUND 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Double Portsmouth Round 
  1 Nicola McDowell Worthing 120 36 1095  
  2 Claire Smith  High Weald 120 43 1083  
  3 Sarah Leeming Meridian 120 27 1033 
 

Ladies Barebow - Double Round 
  1 Adele McPeake High Weald 119 8 929  
  2 Jenny Diplock Worthing 120 11 921  
  3 Rowena Berterelli Newhaven 119 8 867 
 

Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1 Elisabeth Moro Wellingborough 120 29 1105  
  2 Zara Green (J) Ditchling 120 19 1076 (17 yrs) 
  3 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 120 18 1061 

Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Ben Green  Ditchling 120 67 1132  
  2 Richard Cater High Weald 120 62 1124 (Vet) 
  3 Dan Mitchell Worthing 120 57 1120 

Gentlemen Longbow - Double Round 
  1 Phil Reay  Wasps 120 15 909 (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 117 4 654 (Vet) 
  3 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 78 2 403 
 

Gentlemen Barebow - Double Round 
  1   Dan Ware Newhaven 120 23 1004  
  2 Simon Wales Newhaven 120 24 983  
  3 Tom Grey Newhaven 120 18 967 

Gentlemen American Flatbow - Single Round 
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 59 4 860 
 

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 120 99 1169  
  2 Daniel Allen Chichester 120 74 1153  
  3 Alan Harvey Bognor Regis 120 55 1135 
 
 
 

TRIPLE ROUND
Ladies Recurve Bow - Triple  Round 
  1 Emma Mckay County Oak 180 34 1483  
  2 Nichola Goman Six Villages 180 23 1442  
  3 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 179 27 1440 (15 yrs) 
 

Ladies Barebow Bow - Triple  Round 
  1 Rowena Berterelli Newhaven 179 12 1318 
 

Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Triple  Round 
  1 Dan Mitchell Worthing 180 68 1653  
  2 Marcus Bray Six Villages 180 56 1621 
 

Gentlemen Barebow - Triple  Round 
  1 Dan Ware Newhaven 180 33 1509  
  2 Simon Wales Newhaven 179 35 1472  

  3 Andrew Barham Bromley 179 29 1430  
 

Gentlemen Longbow - Triple  Round 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 180 20 1343 (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 173 5 930 (Vet)  
 

Gentlemen American Flatbow - Triple  Round 
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 179 14 1255 
 

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Triple  Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 180 141 1751  
  2 Daniel Allen Chichester 180 107 1726  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 179 65 1673 
 

JUNIORS
SINGLE ROUND by Age Group 
 

Junior Ladies under 18   (16 to 17) 
  1 Zara Green (J) Ditchling C/U 60 13 546 
Junior Ladies under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages R/C 59 5 455 
  2 Stella Blows (J) Arundown R/C 60 4 421 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 60 7 476 
  

 
Junior Ladies under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 Niamh Barry-MacAirt (J) Arundown R/C 39 0 189 
Junior Gents under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 James Jones (J) Bromley B/B 43 1 196 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 William Hogarth (J) Newhaven B/B 57 2 336 
 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing C/U 60 4 456 

DOUBLE ROUND by Age Group 
 

Junior Ladies under 18   (16 to 17) 
  1 Zara Green (J) Ditchling C/U 120 19 1076 (17 yrs) 
Junior Ladies under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages R/C 119 15 946 (15 yrs) 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 118 14 928

  
Junior Gents under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 James Jones (J) Bromley B/B 77 1 364 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 William Hogarth (J) Newhaven B/B 114 5 684 
 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing C/U 120 6 920 
 



TRIPLE ROUND by Age Group 
 

Junior Ladies under 16   (14 to 15) 
  1 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages R/C 179 27 1440 
Junior Ladies under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown R/C 177 24 1406 

 
 
Junior Gents under 14   (12 to 13) 
  1 James Jones (J) Bromley B/B 115 1 534 
Junior Gents under 12   (0 to 11) 
  1 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing C/U 180 9 1373 
 

 
 

  TEAM AWARDS 
 1 Worthing (Gavin Sutherland, Dan Mitchell, Nicola McDowell)  1697 
 2 High Weald (Richard Cater, Claire Smith, Mike Barrell)  1639 
 3 County Oak (Andy McKay, Andy Cherry, Emma Mckay)  1577 

 

 
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

Ladies Recurve - Single Round 
  1 Nicola McDowell Worthing 60 20 549  
  2 Claire Smith High Weald 60 23 547  
  3 Sarah Leeming Meridian 60 13 516  
  4 Nichola Goman Six Villages 60 10 507  
  5 Gail Barrell High Weald 60 12 492  
  6 Emma Mckay County Oak 60 13 487  
  7 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 60 7 476 (13 yrs) 
  8 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 59 5 455 (15 yrs) 
  9 Gemma Twine Six Villages 60 2 426  
 10 Stella Blows (J) Arundown 60 4 421 (14 yrs) 
 11 Evie Carpenter (J) Shipley Bowmen 60 4 404 (11 yrs) 
 12 Lorraine Wheaton Meridian 60 4 395  
 13 Niamh Barry-MacAirt (J) Arundown 39 0 189 (9 yrs) 
 
Ladies Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Sarah Shuter Bognor Regis 60 13 525  
  2 Jenny Diplock Worthing 60 6 459  
  3 Adele McPeake High Weald 60 5 448  
  4 Rowena Berterelli Newhaven 59 2 424  
Did Not Shoot: Kat Rozental, Michaela Lake 
 
Ladies Longbow - Single Portsmouth Round 
  1 Nicola Curtis Adur Valley 60 4 403 
 
Ladies Compound Bow - Single Round 
  1 Elisabeth Moro Wellingborough 60 16 554  
  2 Zara Green (J) Ditchling 60 13 546 (17 yrs) 
  3 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 60 8 537  
Did Not Shoot: Linda Howarth, Tracey Kay 
 
Ladies Recurve Bow - Double Round 
  1 Nicola McDowell Worthing 120 36 1095  
  2 Claire Smith High Weald 120 43 1083  
  3 Sarah Leeming Meridian 120 27 1033  
  4 Emma Mckay County Oak 120 20 984  
  5 Gail Barrell High Weald 120 21 979  
  6 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 119 15 946 (15 yrs) 
  7 Nichola Goman Six Villages 120 16 945  
  8 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 118 14 928 (13 yrs) 
 
Ladies Barebow - Double  Round  
  1 Adele McPeake High Weald 119 8 929  
  2 Jenny Diplock Worthing 120 11 921  
  3 Rowena Berterelli Newhaven 119 8 867 
 
Ladies Compound Unlimited - Double Round 
  1 Elisabeth Moro Wellingborough 120 29 1105  
  2 Zara Green (J) Ditchling 120 19 1076 (17 yrs) 
  3 Barbara Harvey Bognor Regis 120 18 1061  
 
 
Gentlemen Recurve Bow - Single Round 
  1 Richard Cater High Weald 60 31 569 (Vet) 
  2 Ben Green Ditchling 60 31 563  
  3 Dan Mitchell Worthing 60 30 561  
  4 Iain Charlesworth Arundown 60 23 559  
  5 Graeme Higgs Farnham 60 26 552  
  6 Daniel Talbot Worthing 60 24 551  
  7 Andy Cherry County Oak 60 16 538  
  8 Marcus Bray Six Villages 60 20 534  
  9 Roger Welby Chichester 60 15 531 (Vet) 
 10 Mike Barrell High Weald 60 12 523  
 11 Adam Byrne Arundown 60 15 522  

 12 Alex Blows Arundown 59 12 519  
 13 Andrew Radford Shipley Bowmen 60 15 515  
 14 David Biles Chichester 60 8 508  
 15 Andrew Brookes Meridian 60 8 501  
 16 Steve Connor Arundown 60 4 490  
 17 Paul Wheaton Meridian 60 9 488  
 18 Clive Talbot Worthing 59 7 462  
 19 Barrie Le Grove Worthing 60 8 444 (Vet) 
 20 Nigel Carpenter Shipley Bowmen 59 5 430  
Did Not Shoot: Max Hunt 
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Single Round 
  1 Nicholas Winfield Chichester 60 16 538  
  2 John Wright Mole Valley 60 15 498  
  3 Simon Wales Newhaven 60 14 496  
  4 Dan Ware Newhaven 60 10 489  
   Tom Grey Newhaven 60 10 489  
  6 Pete Mann High Weald 60 7 488  
  7 Vic Addis Worthing 60 7 480  
  8 Andrew Barham Bromley 60 6 457  
  9 Graham Wright Arundown 60 4 442  
 10 William Hogarth (J) Newhaven 57 2 336 (10 yrs) 
 11 James Jones (J) Bromley 43 1 196 (12 yrs) 
Did Not Shoot: Steven Hamilton  
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Single Round  
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 59 4 407 
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Single Round 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 60 9 459 (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 60 1 340 (Vet) 
  3 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 44 1 221 
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Single Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 60 57 587  
  2 Daniel Allen Chichester 60 40 580  
  3 Alan Harvey Bognor Regis 60 31 571  
  4 Alan Kingsley-Dobson ShipleyBowmen 60 29 564  
  5 Andy McKay County Oak 59 21 552  
  6 Phil Kingsley-Dobson Shipley Bowmen 59 20 546  
  7 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing 60 4  456 (8 yrs) 
Did Not Shoot: John Foley, Justin Phillips, David Kay  
 
Gentlemen Recurve - Double  Round  
  1 Ben Green Ditchling 120 67 1132  
  2 Richard Cater High Weald 120 62 1124 (Vet) 
  3 Dan Mitchell Worthing 120 57 1120  
  4 Iain Charlesworth Arundown 120 50 1118  
  5 Graeme Higgs Farnham 120 55 1112  
  6 Marcus Bray Six Villages 120 38 1076  
  7 Andy Cherry County Oak 120 33 1074  
  8 Mike Barrell High Weald 120 28 1051  
  9 Andrew Radford Shipley Bowmen 120 33 1042  
 
Gentlemen Barebow - Double  Round  
  1 Dan Ware Newhaven 120 23 1004  
  2 Simon Wales Newhaven 120 24 983  
  3 Tom Grey Newhaven 120 18 967  
  4 Vic Addis Worthing 120 13 962  
  5 Andrew Barham Bromley 119 17 941  
  6 William Hogarth (J) Newhaven 114 5  684 (10 yrs) 
  7 Pete Mann High Weald 66 8  535 (Rtd) 
  8 James Jones (J) Bromley 77 1  364 (12 yrs) 
 
 



Gentlemen Longbow - Double  Round (All Entrants) 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 120 15 909 (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 117 4  654 (Vet) 
  3 Robert Cripps Shipley Bowmen 78 2  403  
 
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Double  Round 
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 119 11 860  
 
 

Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Double  Round  
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 120 99 1169  
  2 Daniel Allen Chichester 120 74 1153  
  3 Alan Harvey Bognor Regis 120 55 1135  
  4 Alan Kingsley-Dobson Shipley Bowmen 120 58 1134  
  5 Andy McKay County Oak 119 45 1115  
  6 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing 120 6  920 (8 yrs) 
  7 Phil Kingsley-Dobson Shipley Bowmen 111 20 598 (Rtd) 
 
Did Not Shoot: John Foley, Justin Phillips 

 
 
Ladies Recurve - Treble  Round 
  1 Emma Mckay County Oak 180 34 1483  
  2 Nichola Goman Six Villages 180 23 1442  
  3 Lucy Goman (J) Six Villages 179 27 1440 (15 yrs) 
  4 Rachel Baldwin (J) Arundown 177 24 1406 (13 yrs) 
 
Ladies Barebow - Treble  Round  
  1 Rowena Berterelli Newhaven 179 12 1318  
 
Gentlemen Recurve - Triple  Round 
  1 Dan Mitchell Worthing 180 68 1653  
  2 Marcus Bray Six Villages 180 56 1621  
 
Gentlemen Longbow - Triple  Round 
  1 Phil Reay Wasps 180 20 1343 (Vet) 
  2 David Tomsett Shipley Bowmen 173 5  930 (Vet) 
 

Gentlemen Barebow - Triple  Round 
  1 Dan Ware Newhaven 180 33 1509  
  2 Simon Wales Newhaven 179 35 1472  
  3 Andrew Barham Bromley 179 29 1430  
  4 James Jones (J) Bromley 115 1  534 (12 yrs)  
 
Gentlemen American Flatbow - Treble  Round  
  1 Tom Williams Bromley 179 14 1255  
 
Gentlemen Compound Unlimited - Treble  Round 
  1 Gavin Sutherland Worthing 180 141 1751  
  2 Daniel Allen Chichester 180 107 1726  
  3 Andy McKay County Oak 179 65 1673  
  4 Daniel Sutherland (J) Worthing 180 9 1373 (8 yrs) 
Did Not Shoot: Justin Phillips 

 
 
CLUB TEAMS (mixed Bowstyles, not more than one Compound, at least one Lady or Junior) 

 
 1 Worthing (Gavin Sutherland, Dan Mitchell, Nicola McDowell)  1697 
 2 High Weald (Richard Cater, Claire Smith, Mike Barrell)  1639 
 3 County Oak (Andy McKay, Andy Cherry, Emma Mckay)  1577 
 4 Arundown (Iain Charlesworth, Adam Byrne, Rachel Baldwin)  1557 
 5 Meridian (Sarah Leeming, Andrew Brookes, Paul Wheaton)  1505 
 6 Six Villages (Marcus Bray, Nichola Goman, Lucy Goman)  1496 
 7 Worthing (Daniel Talbot, Vic Addis, Jenny Diplock)  1490 
 8 Shipley Bowmen (Alan Kingsley-Dobson, Andrew Radford, Evie Carpenter)  1483 
 9 Arundown (Alex Blows, Steve Connor, Stella Blows)  1430 
10 High Weald (Gail Barrell, Pete Mann, Adele McPeake)  1428 
11 Newhaven (Simon Wales, Dan Ware, Rowena Berterelli)  1409 
 Ditchling (Ben Green, Zara Green)  1109 
 Bognor Regis (Alan Harvey, Sarah Shuter)  1096 
12 Bromley (Andrew Barham, Tom Williams, James Jones)  1060 
 Newhaven (Tom Grey, William Hogarth)  825 
 Wellingborough (Elisabeth Moro)  554 
 Bognor Regis (Barbara Harvey)  537 
 Six Villages (Gemma Twine)  426 
 Adur Valley (Nicola Curtis)  403 
 Meridian (Lorraine Wheaton)  395 
 
Thanks to... 

David and Robert for keeping us going right through the day 
Everyone who helped in the hall and back room and the Kitchen 

And all of you for supporting us 
 
 


